

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0562 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 6/8/2018 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: 6/12/2018 **Final action:** 6/26/2018

Enactment date: 6/26/2018 Enactment #: 392

Effective date: 6/28/2018

Title: Resolution authorizing a five-year Rooftop License Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and 600

GS Prop LP at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Dollars

And Sixty Cents (\$144,411.60).

Sponsors:

Indexes: LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-0562.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2018	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
6/26/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
6/20/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
6/12/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing a five-year Rooftop License Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and 600 GS Prop LP at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Dollars And Sixty Cents (\$144,411.60).

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Rooftop License Agreement with 600 GS Prop LP whose term expired in May 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to enter into a new such Rooftop License Agreement for a term of five years and expiring in May 2023 in order to further enhance the City's digital video camera platform.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, the Director of Innovation & Performance and Director of Public Safety are hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a five-year Rooftop License Agreement or Agreements with 600 GS Prop LP at a total cost not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS and SIXTY CENTS (\$144,411.60), chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

11101.103000.53.53529.2018	\$16,848.02
11101.210000.53.53529.2019	\$28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2020	\$28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2021	\$28,882.32

File #: 2018-0562, Version: 1

11101.210000.53.53529.2022	\$28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2023	\$12,034.30

TOTAL: \$144,411.60

The Agreement(s) shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.

Section 2. Any Resolution or Ordinance or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.